
WV Department Privacy Officers 

Agency Privacy Officers

DEPARTMENT AGENCY NAME DPO/APO TELEPHONE EMAIL
STATE PRIVACY OFFICE Admin/BRIM Ashley Summit Chief Privacy Officer 304-766-2646 ext. 57624 ashley.e.summitt@wv.gov

Lori Tarr Asst Chief Privacy Officer 304-766-2646 ext. 57616 lori.l.tarr@wv.gov

Sue Haga Administrative Secretary 304-766-2646 ext. 57626 sue.c.haga@wv.gov

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE Governor's Office Berkley Bentley Governor's Privacy Officer 304-558-2000 berkley.bentley@wv.gov

ADMINISTRATION Tom Miller (HIPAA) Co-Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-7850 ext. 52663 thomas.d.miller@wv.gov

Misty Peal (Non-HIPAA) Co-Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-4331 ext. 57008 misty.peal@wv.gov
Aviation Steve McConihay Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-0403 steve.m.mcconihay@wv.gov
BRIM Robert Fisher Agency Privacy Officer 766-2646 ext.57609 robert.a.fisher@wv.gov
CPRB Jeff Fleck Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3570 jeffrey.e.fleck@wv.gov

Tim Abraham Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3570 timothy.m.abraham@wv.gov
DOA Boards & Commissions Misty Peal Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-4331 ext. 57008 misty.peal@wv.gov
EEOO James Rollins Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-0400 james.a.rollins@wv.gov
Ethics Commission Kim Weber Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-0664 kimberly.b.weber@wv.gov
Finance Kaye Parks Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3482 Kaye.j.parks@wv.gov
Fleet Management Kenny Yoakum Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2106 kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov
General Services Gregory Melton Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1808 gregory.l.melton@wv.gov

William Barry Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2317 william.d.barry@wv.gov
Grievance Board Jim Cox Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3361 james.a.cox@wv.gov
Office of Technology Jennelle Jones Agency Privacy Officer 304-957-8107 jennelle.h.jones@wv.gov

Danielle Cox CISO 304-957-8160 ext. 56913 danielle.n.cox@wv.gov
PEIA Tom Miller Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-7850 ext. 52663 thomas.d.miller@wv.gov
Personnel Wendy Elswick Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-7850 ext. 57531 wendy.a.elswick@wv.gov
Prosecuting Attorney's Institute Phillip Morrison, II Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3348 philip.w.morrison@wv.gov

Luke McVay Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3348 luke.c.mcvay@wv.gov
Public Defender Services Donald Stennett Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3905 donald.l.stennett@wv.gov
Purchasing Jimmy Meadows Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-8806 james.d.meadows@wv.gov
Real Estate Shelly Eads Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1188 shelly.r.eads@wv.gov

ARTS, CULTURE & HISTORY Kristoffer Bowyer Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-0220 kris.m.bowyer@wv.gov

BUREAU OF SENIOR SERVICES Lee Knabenshue Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-3317 lee.m.knabenshue@wv.gov

CHAPTER 30 LICENSING BOARDS

(Each Board's director acts as 

Privacy Officer) Sue Painter - RN Board Privacy Liasion 304-558-3596 sue.a.painter@wv.gov

COMMERCE Steve Meester Dept. Privacy Officer 304-957-2073 steve.meester@wv.gov
Cabinet Secretary's Office Steve Meester Dept. Privacy Officer 304-957-2006 debbie.a.browning@wv.gov
Development Office Steve Meester Dept. Privacy Officer 304-957-2006 debbie.a.browning@wv.gov
Forestry Tina Payne Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2788 ext. 51762 tina.m.payne@wv.gov
Geological & Economic Survey Sam McCreary Agency Privacy Officer 304-594-2331 smccreary@geoserv.wvnet.edu
Labor Amber Pierson Agency Privacy Officer 304-380-9267 amber.d.pierson@wv.gov
Miners' Health, Safety & Training Michelle Harrah Agency Privacy Officer 304-469-8100 ext. 52242 michelle.l.harrah@wv.gov
Natural Resources Andrea Fout-Tinsley Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2754 andrea.l.fouttinsley@wv.gov
Rehabilitation Services Brenda Bates Agency Privacy Officer 304-760-7154 brenda.g.bates@wv.gov
Tourism Kara Gillenwater Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2200 kara.m.gillenwater@wv.gov
WorkForce West Virginia Jonathan Link Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-7024 jonathan.s.link@wv.gov
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DEPARTMENT AGENCY NAME DPO/APO TELEPHONE EMAIL
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Neil Chakrabarty Dept. Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1626 neil.a.chakrabarty@wv.gov

Business Operations/Executive Nicole Thomas Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 41960 nicole.l.thomas@wv.gov
Abandoned Mine Lands Robert Rice Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1476 robert.rice@wv.gov
Administraion Office Charlie Carl Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1556 charles.w.carl@wv.gov
Air Quality Stephanie Hammonds Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1234 stephanie.e.hammonds@wv.gov
Information Technology Neil Chakrabarty Dept. Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1626 neil.a.chakrabarty@wv.gov
Land Restoration Cathy Guynn Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1288 catherine.n.guynn@wv.gov

Carla Poling Agency Privacy Officer 304-457-3219 ext. 43253 carla.k.poling@wv.gov
Legal Services D.L. Dunlap Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1440 d.l.dunlap@wv.gov
Mining & Reclamation Fawn Lively Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1500 fawn.m.lively@wv.gov
Office of Oil & Gas Taylor Brewer Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1547 charles.t.brewer@wv.gov
Solid Waste Management Board Paul Hayes Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1676 paul.f.hayes@wv.gov
Special Reclamation Carla Poling Agency Privacy Officer 304-457-3219 ext. 43253 carla.k.poling@wv.gov
Water & Waste Management Megan Browning Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0499 ext. 1281 megan.d.browning@wv.gov

HEALTH & HUMAN RESOURCES Chris Snyder Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-1255 chris.s.snyder@wv.gov
Bureau for Behavioral Health Chris Snyder Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-1255 chris.s.snyder@wv.gov
Bureau for Child Support 

Enforcement Kim Rider Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-4730 kim.s.rider@wv.gov
Bureau for Children & Families Amy Wolfe Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-4517 amy.b.wolfe@v.gov

Statewide Kevin Henson Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-4529 kevin.m.henson@wv.gov
Region 1 John Dugan Agency Privacy Officer 304-285-3175 john.k.dugan@wv.gov
Region 2 Andrew Radcliffe Agency Privacy Officer 304-528-5800 andrew.t.radcliff@wv.gov
Region 3 Rodney Wright Agency Privacy Officer 304-476-4230 rodney.a.wright@wv.gov
Region 4 Steve Bragg Agency Privacy Officer 304-235-4680 steve.j.bragg@wv.gov

Customer Services Pam Mills Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1596 pam.d.mills@wv.gov
Bureau for Medical Services Harley Farrell Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1700 harley.d.farrell@wv.gov
Bureau for Public Health Russell Hicks Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-4314 russell.l.hicks@wv.gov
CHIP Harley Farrell Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1700 harley.d.farrell@wv.gov
Finance Office Tara Buckner Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-9138 tara.d.buckner@wv.gov
Management Information Systems Suzanne Lopez Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-5162 suzanne.d.lopez@wv.gov
Office of Health Facilities none Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-4783 none

Hopemont Hospital Amy Thomas Agency Privacy Officer 304-789-2411 amy.l.thomas@wv.gov
Jackie Withrow Hospital Mischelle Williams Agency Privacy Officer 304-256-6600 mischelle.williams@wv.gov

John Manchin, Sr. Health Care 

Center Kathleen Tennant Agency Privacy Officer 304-363-2500 kathleen.d.tennant@wv.gov
Lakin Hospital Nancy Phalen Agency Privacy Officer 304-675-0860 nancy.g.phalen@wv.gov

Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital Lee Anne Adkins Agency Privacy Officer 304-525-7801 ext. 206 leeanne.r.adkins@wv.gov
Welch Community Hospital Lynn Lester Agency Privacy Officer 304-436-8685 lynn.d.lester@wv.gov

William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital Leann Kerns Agency Privacy Officer 304-296-1210 ext. 410 leann.d.kerns@wv.gov
Office of Human Resources 

Management Julie Thomas Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-6816 julie.d.thomas@wv.gov
Office of the Inspector General Jessica Whitmore Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-0050 jessica.y.whitmore@wv.gov
Operations Terry Wass Agency Privacy Officer 304-957-0216 ext. 70216 terry.d.wass@wv.gov
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HOMELAND SECURITY Bryan Arthur Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-2350 bryan.d.arthur@wv.gov

Cabinet Secretary's Office Christine Morris Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2930 christine.f.morris@wv.gov
Division ofCorrections and  

Rehabilitation Anne Thomas Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-4831 anne.f.thomas@wv.gov
Parole Board Stephanie Hundley Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-6366 stephanie.n.hundley@wv.gov

Regional Jail & Correction Facility 

Authority Cedric Greene Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2110 cedric.a.greene@wv.gov
Office of Fire Marshal Jason Baltic Agency Privacy Officer 304-807-4918 jason.d.baltic@wv.gov

Robert Sharp Agency Privacy Officer 304-380-3652 robert.s.sharpe@wv.gov
Division of Emergency 

Management Bill Wood Agency Privacy Officer 304-380-9149 bill.j.wood@wv.gov

Tony Domingo Asst Agency Privacy Off. 304-558-5380 james.a.domingo@wv.gov
WV Fusion Center Steven Patterson Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-4831 steven.d.patterson@wv.gov
Justice & Community Services Jeffrey Estep Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-8814 ext. 53335 jeffrey.d.estep@wv.gov
Division of Protective Services Margaret Cash Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-9911 margaret.m.cash@wv.gov
State Police Russell Greene Agency Privacy Officer 304-746-2107 russell.h.green@wv.gov
Division of Administrative Services

Professional Development Center Kimberly Conrad Agency Privacy Officer 304-462-3044 kimberly.a.conrad@wv.gov

REVENUE Allen Prunty Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-4537 allen.r.prunty@wv.gov
Cabinet Secretary's Office Allen Prunty Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-4537 allen.r.prunty@wv.gov

Leslie Dillon Asst Privacy Officer 304-558-1017 leslie.dillon@wv.gov
Alcohol Beverage Control 

Administration Tim Deems Agency Privacy Officer 304-356-5500 ext. 55850 timothy.p.deems@wv.gov
Athletic Commission Allen Prunty Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-4537 allen.r.prunty@wv.gov
Financial Institutions Matthew Mann Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2294 ext. 209 mmann@wvdob.org
Insurance Commission Victor Mullins Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-6279 ext. 1260 victor.a.mullins@wv.gov
Lottery Commission Annamarie Short Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-0500 ext. 282 ashort@wvlottery.com
Municipal Bond Commission Patty Lanham Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-3971 patty.a.lanham@wv.gov
Racing Commission Joe Moore Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-2150 joe.k.moore@wv.gov
State Budget Office Heather Greenfield Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1023 heather.l.greenfield@wv.gov
State Tax Department Heather McDaniel Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-8544 heather.j.mcdaniel@wv.gov
Tax Appeals Stephen Lee Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-1666 stephen.p.lee@wv.gov

TRANSPORTATION Jill Dunn Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-9205 jill.c.dunn@wv.gov
Motor Vehicles Jennifer Pierson Agency Privacy Officer 304-926-0730 jennifer.l.pierson@wv.gov

Jennifer Rutherford Paralegal 304-414-7153 jennifer.a.rutherford@wv.gov
DOH Rebecca McDonald Agency Privacy Officer 304-558-9387 rebecca.l.mcdonald@wv.gov

Bob Bryant ISO 304-558-9350 bob.l.bryant@wv.gov

VETERANS ASSISSTANCE Maria Yoakum Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-3661 maria.a.yoakum@wv.gov

WV National Guard Michael Todorovich Agency Privacy Officer 304-561-6675 michael.l.todorovich@us.army.mil
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AUDITOR'S OFFICE Michael Nusbaum Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-2261 ext. 3113 michael.nusbaum@wvsao.gov

COUNTY SCHOOL BOARDS Georgia Hughes-Webb Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-8869 ext. 53093 ghugheswebb@k12.wv.us

HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY 

COMMISSION & COMMUNITY AND 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM Pam Woods Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-1112 ext. 210 pamela.woods@wvhepc.edu

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY HEALTH 

SCIENCE Buffy Hammers Dept. Privacy Officer 304-691-1712 bhammers@marshall.edu

Cindy Shrout Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-691-8658 shrout3@marshall.edu

WV COURTS SYSTEM (SUPREME 

COURT OF APPEALS) Pat Moats Privacy Officer 304-558-0145 pat.moats@courtswv.gov

TREASURER'S OFFICE Kin Richardson Dept. Privacy Officer 304-341-0727 kin.richardson@wvsto.com

Lisa Rutherford Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-341-0718 lisa.rutherford@wvsto.com

wvOASIS Richard Dolin Dept. Privacy Officer 304-558-2251 richard.dolin@wvoasis.gov

Matt Ellison Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-741-8565 matt.ellision@wvoasis.gov

Paul White Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-741-8552 paul.white@wvoasis.gov

WVSOM Jeffrey Shawver Dept. Privacy Officer 304-647-6325 jshawver@osteo.wvsom.edu

Deborah Bogan Asst. Dept. Privacy Officer 304-541-6745 dbogan@osteo.wvsom.edu

WVU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Sandy Price Dept. Privacy Officer 304-293-3584 saprice@hsc.wvu.edu

WVU IT SYSTEMS Alex Jalso Dept. Privacy Officer 304-293-4457 acjalso@wvu.edu
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Constitutional Offices, Higher Education, County Boards of Education
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